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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 628 628 628
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 224 224

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
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No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

177


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

12/8/2018

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)

UG [3VYears 784 612 1396 1396 0 0 134 84

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 97 87 184 184 0 0 0 21

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students

Year students intake in the admitted in the year
year

(2013-14) 628 541

(2014-15) 730 729

(2015-16) 628 628

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

162

154

174

No. of students

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

84

21

No. of
students
placed

2

10

14

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies

Funds

0 0 134

0 0 0

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

120000 (One Lac twenty
thousand )

120000 (One Lac twenty
thousand )

120000 (One Lac twenty
thousand )

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

63

84

91

217
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 224 120 (2015-16) 60 6 150000 (One Lac fifty 0
thousand )
(2015-16) 224 113 (2016-17) 53 10 150000 (One Lac fifty 1
thousand )
(2016-17) 224 105 (2017-18) 63 3 150000 (One Lac fifty 0
thousand )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 127296 (One Lacks Twenty Seven T 168686 (One Lac Sixty Eight Thous 132016 (One Lac Thirty Two Thous
housand Two Hundred Ninety Six and Six hundred Eighty Six Only) and Sixteen Only)
Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 685742 (Six lac Eighty Five Thousan = 198935 (One Lac Ninety Eight Thou 1277547 (Twelve Lac Seventy Seve
d Seven Hundred Forty Two Only) sand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Onl  n Thousand Five Hundred Forty Se

y) ven Only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 925740 (Nine Lac Twenty Five Thou 307137 (Three Lac Seven Thousan 1512827 (Fifteen Lac Twelve Thous
on Land and Building) sand Seven Hundred Forty Only) d One Hundred Thirty Seven) and Eight Hundred Twenty Seven
Only)

Annual Operational Expenditure
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Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount

49957818 (Four Core Ninety Nine L
ac Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hun
dred Eighteen only)

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

15895102 (One Core Fifty Eight Lac
Ninety Five Thousand One Hundre
d Two Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

346865 (Three Lac Forty Six Thousa
nd Eight Hundred Sixty Five Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

51089431 (Five Core Ten Lac Eighty
Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirt
y One Only)

16929634 (One Core Sixty Nine Lac
Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundre
d Thirty Four Only)

431110 (Four Lac Thirty One Thous
and One Hundred Ten Only)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16
Utilised Amount

49784832 (Four Core Ninety Seven
Lac Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hu
ndred Thirty Two Only)

4179023 (Forty One Lac Seventy Ni
ne Thousand Twenty Three Only)

333165 (Three Lac Thirty Three Tho
usand One Hundred Sixty Five Onl

y)

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 1

year (2017-18)?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Srno

10

11

12

13

Name

Ahiwale Sanjay
Digambar

Bahiram Devendra
Maganbhai

Bhosale Dnyandeo
Satwa

Bhujbal Sudam
Malhari

Deokar Bapu
Dnyandev

Deshmukh Ashok
Vinayakrao

Gaikwad Rahul
Ramchandra

Garud Bhausaheb
Dagadu

Hirade Narayan
Namdeo

Khomane Madhukar
Bapurao

Labade Minatai
Bapurao

Labade Yashoda
Bapurao

Mhaske Dnyandeo
Kundalik

Age

48

37

57

50

34

56

39

59

58

56

35

41

55

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor
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Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

M.Sc(Phy)

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc(Phy)

M.A

M.COM

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

291

141

378

221

110

351

158

405

366

393

92

63

202

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-02-
1994

07-08-
2006

01-08-
1986

01-12-
2000

01-04-
2010

21-12-
1988

18-03-
2005

06-08-
1984

01-12-
1987

11-08-
1984

04-09-
2010

01-01-
2013

23-01-
1990

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Nagare Chandrakant
Rambhau

Nagargoje Virbhadra
Jagannath

Nidre Dinakar
Jagannath

Parte Satish Gundu

Pathade Kisan Bhau

Patil Limbraj
Rajaram

Randhavane Yogita
Maruti

Salve Prakash
Nivrutti

Shinde Navnath
Adinath

Thakare Rajendra
Kachru

Thorat Nitin Madhu

Thorat Ramesh
Narsing

Raskar Rajendra
Namdeo

Kore Basavaraj
Appasaheb

59

59

57

34

42

56

34

50

58

50

30

49

53

57

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.A

MSc(Statistics)

M.A.(Political

Science)

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A.

(Economics)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

423

352

380

62

210

377

104

272

393

268

104

165

23

384

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-08-
1981

09-09-
1982

01-09-
1987

01-03-
2013

05-12-
2000

07-01-
1987

14-09-
2010

04-09-
1995

09-08-
1985

03-01-
1996

01-09-
2010

20-07-
2004

10-06-
2018

16-06-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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