

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-41784

Institute Name: Rayat Shikshan Sanstha`s Maharaja Jivajirao Shinde Arts, Science & Commerce College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	628	628	628			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	224	224				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male &	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
								female)	and Central Government	Institution Funds	Private Bodies	

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	784	612	1396	1396	0	0	134	84	84	0	0	134
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	97	87	184	184	0	0	0	21	21	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	628	541	(2015-16)	162	2	120000 (One Lac twenty thousand)	63
(2014-15)	730	729	(2016-17)	154	10	120000 (One Lac twenty thousand)	84
(2015-16)	628	628	(2017-18)	174	14	120000 (One Lac twenty thousand)	91

PG [2 Years	Program(s)]: Placement	& higher studies for previous	us 3 years				
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	224	120	(2015-16)	60	6	150000 (One Lac fifty thousand)	0
(2015-16)	224	113	(2016-17)	53	10	150000 (One Lac fifty thousand)	1
(2016-17)	224	105	(2017-18)	63	3	150000 (One Lac fifty thousand)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

2017-18	2016-17	2015-16								
Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount								
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
127296 (One Lacks Twenty Seven T housand Two Hundred Ninety Six Only)	168686 (One Lac Sixty Eight Thous and Six hundred Eighty Six Only)	132016 (One Lac Thirty Two Thous and Sixteen Only)								
685742 (Six lac Eighty Five Thousan d Seven Hundred Forty Two Only)	198935 (One Lac Ninety Eight Thou sand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Onl y)	1277547 (Twelve Lac Seventy Seve n Thousand Five Hundred Forty Se ven Only)								
925740 (Nine Lac Twenty Five Thou sand Seven Hundred Forty Only)	307137 (Three Lac Seven Thousan d One Hundred Thirty Seven)	1512827 (Fifteen Lac Twelve Thous and Eight Hundred Twenty Seven Only)								
	Utilised Amount In gexpenditure on buildings) 127296 (One Lacks Twenty Seven T housand Two Hundred Ninety Six Only) 685742 (Six lac Eighty Five Thousan d Seven Hundred Forty Two Only) 925740 (Nine Lac Twenty Five Thou	Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Description: Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Description: 127296 (One Lacks Twenty Seven T housand Two Hundred Ninety Six Only) 168686 (One Lac Sixty Eight Thous and Six hundred Eighty Six Only) 198935 (One Lac Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Two Only) 198935 (One Lac Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Only) 1925740 (Nine Lac Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Only)								

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	49957818 (Four Core Ninety Nine L ac Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hun dred Eighteen only)	51089431 (Five Core Ten Lac Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirt y One Only)	49784832 (Four Core Ninety Seven Lac Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hu ndred Thirty Two Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	15895102 (One Core Fifty Eight Lac Ninety Five Thousand One Hundre d Two Only)	16929634 (One Core Sixty Nine Lac Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundre d Thirty Four Only)	4179023 (Forty One Lac Seventy Ni ne Thousand Twenty Three Only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	346865 (Three Lac Forty Six Thousa nd Eight Hundred Sixty Five Only)	431110 (Four Lac Thirty One Thous and One Hundred Ten Only)	333165 (Three Lac Thirty Three Tho usand One Hundred Sixty Five Onl y)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Ahiwale Sanjay Digambar	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	291	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1994		Regular
2	Bahiram Devendra Maganbhai	37	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	141	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2006		Regular
3	Bhosale Dnyandeo Satwa	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	378	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1986		Regular
4	Bhujbal Sudam Malhari	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	221	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2000		Regular
5	Deokar Bapu Dnyandev	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	110	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2010		Regular
6	Deshmukh Ashok Vinayakrao	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	351	Yes	Yes	21-12- 1988		Regular
7	Gaikwad Rahul Ramchandra	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	158	Yes	Yes	18-03- 2005		Regular
8	Garud Bhausaheb Dagadu	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	405	Yes	Yes	06-08- 1984		Regular
9	Hirade Narayan Namdeo	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	366	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1987		Regular
10	Khomane Madhukar Bapurao	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	393	Yes	Yes	11-08- 1984		Regular
11	Labade Minatai Bapurao	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	92	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2010		Regular
12	Labade Yashoda Bapurao	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	63	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013		Regular
13	Mhaske Dnyandeo Kundalik	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	23-01- 1990		Regular

14	Nagare Chandrakant Rambhau	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	423	Yes	Yes	17-08- 1981	 Regular
15	Nagargoje Virbhadra Jagannath	59	Associate Professor	Male	MSc(Statistics)	352	Yes	Yes	09-09- 1982	 Regular
16	Nidre Dinakar Jagannath	57	Associate Professor	Male	M.A.(Political Science)	380	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1987	 Regular
17	Parte Satish Gundu	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	62	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013	 Regular
18	Pathade Kisan Bhau	42	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	210	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2000	 Regular
19	Patil Limbraj Rajaram	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	377	Yes	Yes	07-01- 1987	 Regular
20	Randhavane Yogita Maruti	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	104	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2010	 Regular
21	Salve Prakash Nivrutti	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	272	Yes	Yes	04-09- 1995	 Regular
22	Shinde Navnath Adinath	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	393	Yes	Yes	09-08- 1985	 Regular
23	Thakare Rajendra Kachru	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	268	Yes	Yes	03-01- 1996	 Regular
24	Thorat Nitin Madhu	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	104	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2010	 Regular
25	Thorat Ramesh Narsing	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	165	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2004	 Regular
26	Raskar Rajendra Namdeo	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	23	No	Yes	10-06- 2018	 Regular
27	Kore Basavaraj Appasaheb	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	384	No	Yes	16-06- 2018	 Regular